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Ukrainian Cup
2016/17 1/16. Match #8

Wednesday, 21.09.2016, 17:00, Soniachnyi, Kharkiv. 10°C. Spectators: 50

«Desna» Chernihiv

1 : 0

«Arsenal-Kyiv» Kyiv

25 Makhnovskyi Kostiantyn
22 Bratkov Anton
4 Melnyk Vadym (C)
27 Chornomorets Oleksandr
21 Favorov Denys
3 Shchedrakov Pavlo
14 Mostovyi Andrii
7 Chepurnenko Yevhenii
9 Volkov Oleksandr
11 Bovtruk Vadym
77 Halenkov Denys

Substitutes
1 Shevchenko Oleh
5 Maksymenko Maksym
17 Soldat Ihor
13 Koberidze Luka
10 Filippov Oleksandr
12 Kartushov Yehor
6 Myshenko Bohdan

Coach
Riabokon Oleksandr

31 Sitalo Serhii
8 Semeniuk Serhii
5 Kostiuchenko Maksym
88 Bilyi I.
23 Nasimi Navid
28 Turchanov Vyacheslav (C)
9 Dombrovskyi Andrii
11 Matvieiev Kyrylo
19 Semchuk Vadym
22 Tymenko Volodymyr
45 Eseola Aderinsola

Substitutes
33 Ivanov Dmytro
3 Maidanevych Oleksii
29 Hetman Vadym
14 Dzhemal
17 Chernenko Ruslan
96 Bykovskyi Ihor
10 Suleiman Faryd

Coach
Litovchenko Serhii

Referee:
Foshchii Yurii
Assistant 1:
Nyzhnyk Viktor
Assistant 2:
Doroshenko Volodymyr
4th Official:
Afanasiev Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Briukhov Pavlo

Delegate:
Kucher Oleh
Security Officer:
Dziubak Volodymyr
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Ukrainian Cup, 2016/17, 1/16. Match #8
Wednesday, 21.09.2016, 17:00, Soniachnyi, Kharkiv. 10°C. Spectators: 50

«Desna» Chernihiv 1 : 0 «Arsenal-Kyiv» Kyiv
14 Mostovyi Andrii 23'

36' 23 Nasimi Navid
29 Hetman Vadym

22 Bratkov Anton 38'

77 Halenkov Denys
10 Filippov Oleksandr 46'

65' 19 Semchuk Vadym
96 Bykovskyi Ihor

11 Bovtruk Vadym
12 Kartushov Yehor 73'

78' 31 Sitalo Serhii

79' 22 Tymenko Volodymyr
17 Chernenko Ruslan

81' 28 Turchanov Vyacheslav

21 Favorov Denys 83'

3 Shchedrakov Pavlo 87'

9 Volkov Oleksandr
17 Soldat Ihor 89'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


